



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GULFSIDE BANK DONATES \$1,000 TO THE EASTERSEALS OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA

SARASOTA, FL (February 5, 2024)— Gulfside Bank presented a \$1,000 check to the Easter Seals of Southwest Florida, the Bank announced today.



Pictured from left to right: Michael Klauber, Tom Waters, Kent Jimison, Kathy Collums

Gulfside Bank held a drawing at its five-year anniversary party in November where the lucky winner was able to donate \$1,000 to the local nonprofit organization of their choice. Michael Klauber from Michael's on East won the drawing and chose the Easterseals of Southwest Florida.

"Michael Klauber's designation of Easterseals as a recipient of this grant is an affirmation and a confirmation of the special work our therapists and teachers are doing for kids with special needs throughout the area," says Tom Waters, President and CEO of Easterseals Southwest Florida. "We can't thank Michael and Terri enough for their continued support of Easterseals, and so many other deserving non-profits."

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is



PRESS RELEASE

locally owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com**.

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 Office (941) 350-4785 Mobile

